
                                           
 

Headteacher: Stuart Odell B.Ed(hons) NPQH 

Telephone: 01603 622485 Web:  www.trowseprimaryschool.co.uk, Email:  
office@trowse.norfolk.sch.uk 

 

 

                      Norfolk County Council 

                 TROWSE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
           Pepperpot Drive, Trowse, Norwich, NR14 8TU 

 
PROVISIONAL DIARY DATES – Autumn Term 2024 

Autumn 1 
Monday 2nd September   INSET DAY – Staff business meeting 

Tuesday 3rd September   INSET DAY – Safeguarding update etc 
Wednesday 4th September  Children return to School (Reception in small groups) 

Monday, 9th September   Reception children in until 1.30 
Wednesday, 11th September  Meet the Teacher- 3:30 & 4:15 (40 minute meetings) (y1-6) 

Monday 16th September   All receptions in all day (unless opted for part time) 

Thursday, 19th September  Year 6 to Pensthorpe 
Sunday 22nd September  School Fete 11-2 

Friday 27th September   8.45am- Macmillan coffee morning hosted by Year 6 (All welcome) 
Monday, 30th September  Wonderdome in school – Year 5 

Thursday, 3rd October   Year 2 to East Anglian Transport Museum 

Thursday, 10th October   World Mental Health Day – Non-uniform “Wear Yellow” 
Tuesday 15th October   Parents evenings 3:30-6:30pm 

Wednesday, 16th October  2 -3 pm Phonics Workshop in hall –  
All Reception, Yr 1 and Yr 2 Parents welcome 

Wednesday 23rd October  Parents Evening 3.30-6.30pm  

Thursday, 24th October   Celebration assembly- 9am – Last day of half-term 
Friday, 25th October   Inset Day – First aid training for staff 

      
Half Term (Friday 25th October to Friday 1st November) 

 
Autumn 2 

Monday 4th November   Back to school 

Tuesday, 5th November   Year 3 (Group 1) start swimming at Riverside (details to follow) 
Wednesday, 6th November  Road Safety Training – Reception and Year 2 

Monday 11th November   Anti- bullying week - Odd Socks Day 
     Flu Vaccinations in school (details to follow) 

Friday 15th November   Children in Need (non- uniform) 

Thursday, 21st November  Year 6 to Sizewell Nuclear Power Station 
Monday 9th December   9.30 KS1 dress rehearsal.  

Tuesday, 10th December   2pm KS1 Performance 
Wednesday, 11th December  9.30am KS1 Performance 

Thursday, 12th December  Christmas Jumper Day (Save the Children) 
     2pm Year 2 Soup kitchen in the hall 

Tuesday 17th December   9.30am KS2 Dress rehearsal 

     2pm Reception Christmas crafts/recital for families in hall 
Wednesday 18th December  Y3-6, Christmas Carol Concert (9.30 and 3.45) 

Christmas lunch for the children (TBC) incl Christmas jumpers 
Thursday 19th December  Trowse Has Got Talent (PM) 

Friday 20th December   9am Celebration Assembly.  

End of term 
 

Monday, 6th January 2025  INSET DAY – Staff training 
Tuesday 7th January 2025  Children Back to school 
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